PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoliv Development AB
Street Address:	Wallentinsvagen 22
City:	Vargarda
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	447 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10815702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: carnholt@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen T. Olson

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8952-000114/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen T. Olson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024690 FRAME: 0233

5

501233448

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48098 and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR")

hereby confirms any prior assignment to

ASSIGNEE, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a principal place of business at Wallentinsvägen 22, 447 83 VÅRGÅRDA, Sweden ("ASSIGNEE")

and to the extent that ASSIGNOR has not already done so, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Letters Patents listed on the attached Schedule A as well as to any Renewals, Extensions, Reissues or Reexaminations of such patents and any Divisions, Continuations or Continuations-in-Part, of such applications and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement, subject however, to the retention by ASSIGNOR of a specified nonexclusive right and license under all such patents and applications.

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Thomas N. Twomey

Vice President

DATE: 12 July 2010

AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB

Håkan Larsson

Group Director Patents

DATE: 13 July 2010

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Nos.

6,496,098

6,946,608

7,078,635

7,182,012

7,205,879

7,222,561

7,498,531

7,511,600

7,518,483

7,557,688

7,745,745

1

PATENT REEL: 024690 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 07/15/2010